
Henniker School District
Bus Route 2A - AM

Leave Weare terminal at 7:05 AM
Proceed north on Rt # 114

7:15 Ruffled Rd
Continue north through center of Henniker
Left on  Rte 202/9 (west)-Take 1st exit (Park & Ride), go right off the exit to Old Hillsboro Road

7:30 1320 Old Hillsboro Rd occasionally  in PM
7:31 1264 Old Hillsboro Rd.
7:32 Stop at intersection of Old Hillsboro Rd and Morrison Rd.    
7:33 Freeman Colby Rd not usually in AM

 Go straight past Bacon Rd over Rte 202/9 overpass
7:35 Stop at intersection of Old Hillsboro Rd and Browns Way

Left onto Deer Run
7:37 Stop at 47 Deer Run

Around loop: right onto Old Hillsboro Rd---proceed  over Rte 202/9
 Overpass take right onto Bacon Rd

7:39 522 Bacon Rd
7:40 433 Bacon Rd
7:41 370 Bacon Rd
7:42 Stop at intersection of Bacon Rd and Emery Hill Rd
7:44 Stop at intersection of Bacon Rd and Liberty Hill Rd (occasionally)

Proceed straight across intersection, now on Davison Rd
7:45 Stop at intersection of Davison Rd and Ridgetop Rd (occasionally)

351 davison Rd not active stop
7:46 Stop at intersection of Davison Rd and Pine Hill Rd - not usually in AM

260 Davison Rd not usually in AM
7:47 Stop a dirt pull off just before Rt#114 on Davidson Rd

  Right onto Rt 114, Right on Western ave, left to HCS, unload High school kids
at the grange, pull into circle, unload HCS kids, as soon as duty aide is out
usually at 7:50



Bus Route 2B- AM 

Take Right on Western Avenue HCS students Only
Take left on Rt 114 North, right on 202
Left on Foster Hill Road, left on Tanglewood Drive

7:55 Tanglewood / westwood
7:56 150 Tanglewood Drive 
7:57 Intersection of Old Mill Pond Rd and Tanglewood Dr
7:58 Intersection of Evergreen Circle and Tanglewood Dr

Take a left to continue on Tanglewood Drive
7:59 Intersection of Shore Dr and Tanglewood Dr
7:57 511 Tanglewood Dr

 Take a Left onto Rush Road
8:00 Rush Rd /Hillside 

Right on Prospect st, Left on Rt#114, Right on
western ave, left to Henniker community school

 

 

                               


	H-Bus 2A -AM & 2B-AM

